FILED

07/19/2021

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 21-0348

WILLIAM A. D'ALTON D'ALTON LAW FIRM, P.C. 3970 Avenue D, Suite C Billings, MT 59102 Tel (406) 245-6643 Fax (406) 245-6693

E-mail: bill@daltonlawpc.com

Attorney for Robert Stinchfield

MONTANA SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, RICHLAND COUNTY

ROBERT STINCHFIELD,	Case No. DV 2020-11
Plaintiff,	Judge Kaydee Snipes-Ruiz
VS.	NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT DEEMED
CITY OF SIDNEY,	NECESSARY FOR APPEAL
Defendant.	

NOTICE is given that Robert Stinchfield, the Appellant in the above-named case, hereby determines the following transcripts from the trial of April 13-16, 2021, are necessary for appeal:

- () No transcripts are necessary
- (X) Direct of Robert Stinchfield's testimony
- (X) Cross of Mayor Norby
- (X) Cross of Frank DiFonzo
- (X) Cross of Tyler Kammerzell
- (X) Cross of Mark Kraft
- (X) Closing Arguments of William A. D'Alton (April 16, 2021)
- (X) Trial Proceedings (all testimony, in-chambers discussions, and jury verdict)
- (X) Pre-Trial Proceedings (specify by description and date of proceeding)
 - 1. March 23, 2021, Summary Judgment Hearing.
- () Other (specify by description and date of proceeding)

Proceedings in this matter were electronically recorded. The person responsible for the preparation of these transcripts is Jennifer Blekestad.

It is further certified that financial arrangements were made with Jennifer Blekestad before filing this Notice.

Dated this Aday of July, 2021.

William A. D'Alton
D'ALTON LAW FIRM, P.C.

Attorney for Robert Stinchfield

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTS DEEMED NECESSARY FOR APPEAL with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court and that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTS DEEMED NECESSARY FOR APPEAL upon the Clerk of the District Court, each attorney of record, each court reporter from whom a transcript has been ordered, and each party not represented by an attorney in the above-referenced District Court action, as follows:

Clerk of District Court U.S. Mail Overnight Mail Janice Klempel Hand Delivery 300 12th Ave. NW, Suite 3 Email Sidney, MT 59270 iklempel@mt.gov Gerry P. Fagan U.S. Mail Afton E. Ball Overnight Mail Moulton Bellingham PC Hand Delivery P.O. Box 2559 **Email** Billings, MT 59103-2559 Attorney for City of Sidney U.S. Mail Jennifer Blekestad Overnight Mail 300 12th Ave. NW, Suite 3 Hand Delivery Sidney, MT 59270 Email Jennifer.blekestad@mt.gov

William A. D'Alton

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, William A. D'Alton, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Notice - Transcripts Deemed Necessary to the following on 07-19-2021:

Afton Eva Ball (Attorney) Moulton Bellingham PC P O Box 2559 27 North 27th Street, Suite 1900 Billings MT 59103 Representing: City of Sidney Service Method: eService

Gerry P. Fagan (Attorney) 27 North 27th Street, Suite 1900 P O Box 2559 Billings MT 59103-2559 Representing: City of Sidney Service Method: eService

Jennifer Blekestad (Court Reporter) 300 12th Ave. NW, Ste. 2 Sidney MT 59270 Service Method: eService

E-mail Address: Jennifer.Blekestad@mt.gov

Electronically Signed By: William A. D'Alton

Dated: 07-19-2021